## 505902393 02/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5949094

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
CHRISTOPH BURMEIS	STER		10/21/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:	AESCL	ILAP AG						
Street Address:	AM AE	AM AESCULAP-PLATZ						
City:	TUTTL	TUTTLINGEN						
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	78532							
	1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		16610562						
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		(610)407-0701						
		) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se						
Phone:		6107833357	-					
Email:		dpratcher@ratnerprestia.com	cher@ratnerprestia.com					
Correspondent Name:		,	STOPHER A. ROTHE, RATNERPRESTIA					
Address Line 1:		2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.						
Address Line 2:		SUITE 350 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSKI MANIA						
Address Line 4:		KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA	19400					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	BBM-471US	BBM-471US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE	CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE					
SIGNATURE:		/CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE/	/CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE/					
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2020	02/04/2020					
Total Attachments: 2		•						
source=AE1792P-WOUS	S Assianr	nent#page1 tif						
		ienta page na						

~~~~	MENI	- Patent Application	Do	cket Number: BBM-471US
Whereas, the Asi	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	intors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Christoph Burmeister			2.
	3.	3.		4.
	5.	·		6.
made an inventio	n entitled:	ELASTIC MOUNTING CLAMP	······	
(Select one of the f is submitted was filed in	b <i>llowing)</i> Looncurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United State ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on 1 ation Serial No.: 16/610,562		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		Aesculap AG Am Aesculap-Platz Tuttlingen Germany 78532		
assigns, the full a said invention, inc provisional applic including reissues corresponding the and any and all of Assignor I	nd exclusi duding the ations clai t, to be ob rreto and a	ve right, title and interest in and to Application, all divisions, continu- ming priority thereto, all rights to e tained therefor, including any and authorizes Assignee to file such a ries.	o said ations claim p all for pplica	transfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent for and continuations-in-part thereof and non- priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, reign patent rights in this invention tions for Letters Patent in the United States
	lich would	conflict with this Assignment.		
egal representations possession, relation hereto, to execute countries in the national instrument.	ich would agrees it a ve thereof ng to the r s all instru ame of the	conflict with this Assignment. hall be legally bound, upon reque , to supply all information and evi- naking and practice of said invent ments proper to patent the invent Assignee, and to execute all inst	st of t tence ton, to ton in rumer	he Assignee or its successors or assigns or a of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating the United States of America and foreign its proper to carry out the intent of this
egal representations cossession, relation hereto, to execute countries in the ne nstrument. If the inve	tich would agrees it a ve thereof ng to the r s all instru ame of the ntion requ	conflict with this Assignment. hall be legally bound, upon reque , to supply all information and evi- naking and practice of said invent ments proper to patent the invent Assignee, and to execute all inst	est of t tience tion, to tion in rumer	he Assignee or its successors or assigns or a of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating the United States of America and foreign its proper to carry out the intent of this grants to Assignee such control over any
egal representationsession, relationsession, relationsector, to execution tries in the national strument. If the investigation of the trive structure of the sector of the	ich would agrees it s re thereof ng to the r s all instru- ame of the ntion requi authorizes	conflict with this Assignment. hall be legally bound, upon reque to supply all information and evi- making and practice of said invent ments proper to patent the invent Assignee, and to execute all inst ires a biological deposit. Assigno is may be necessary to the validit Assignee's attorney to insert the	st of t tence ton, to ton in rumer r also y of th serial	of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating the United States of America and foreign its proper to carry out the intent of this grants to Assignee such control over any
egal representationsession, relationsession, relationsession, relationsecutions in the network of the investigation of the investigatio	ich would agrees it s ve thereof ng to the r s all instru ame of the ntion requ Assignor a authorizes led Stater gnor inclu	conflict with this Assignment. hall be legally bound, upon reque to supply all information and evi- ments proper to patent the invent Assignee, and to execute all inst ires a biological deposit, Assigno is may be necessary to the validit Assignee's attorney to insert the Letters Patent and/or the Attorned des more than one individual, the	est of t tence tion, to ton in rumer r also r also y of th serial sy Doc	he Assignee or its successors or assigns or a of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating the United States of America and foreign its proper to carry out the intent of this grants to Assignee such control over any e patent rights assigned herein. number and filing date of the aforesaid

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

## PATENT REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0637

2017 Poos40 WOUS/ AEIRS2P-WOUS



 Application for United States Letters Patent:							
 Serial No.: 16/610,562							
Filed: November 4, 2019							
Attorney Docket Number:	88M-471	US					
 Total Number of Assignment Pages		* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries					

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03